	Oakland Unified School District				Board of Education 011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 poe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org
Legislation Details					
File #:	23-2	2290 <b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Academy - Community Schools a Services Department	
Туре:	Agre	eement or Contract	Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/2	2/2023	In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	11/1	16/2023	Final action	n: 11/16/2023	
Enactment date:	11/1	16/2023	Enactment	#: 23-1967	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Rob Skate Academy, San Leandro, CA, for the latter to provide a safe and fun environment for youth to learn and grow through the art of skateboarding, through 10 week Saturdays to support 80-100 students for 9 hours program, at Burckhalter Elementary School, via Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of September 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$49,000.00.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 23-2290 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Rob Skate Academy - Community Schools and Student Services Department				
Contact:	mar	tha.pena@ousd.org			
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result
11/16/2023	1	Board of Education		Adopted on the General Consent Rep	ort Pass
11/8/2023	1	Board of Education		Not Discussed and/or Taken Up	